It shall be an unfair [and] OR deceptive trade practice under Title 13 of this article if a dealer:

- (1) Fails to comply with the requirements of § 14–1802 of this subtitle; or
- (2) Denies a consumer the remedies provided by  $\S$  14–1803 of this subtitle.

# DRAFTER'S NOTE:

Error: Incorrect conjunction in § 14–1804 of the Commercial Law Article. Correction is consistent with § 13–101 of the Commercial Law Article, which defines the term "unfair or deceptive trade practice" for purposes of Title 13 (the "Maryland Consumer Protection Act").

Occurred: Ch. 703, Acts of 1985.

## 14-1806.

Nothing in this [section] SUBTITLE shall limit any remedies otherwise available under Maryland law.

## DRAFTER'S NOTE:

Error: Erroneous internal reference in § 14-1806 of the Commercial Law Article.

Occurred: Ch. 703, Acts of 1985.

#### 14-2007.

(c) A violation of this subtitle shall be an unfair [and] OR deceptive trade practice within the meaning of Title 13 of this article, except that a person who recovers damages under this section for a violation of this subtitle shall not be entitled to recover damages for the same violation under § 13–408 of this article.

# DRAFTER'S NOTE:

Error: Incorrect conjunction in § 14–2007(c) of the Commercial Law Article. Correction is consistent with § 13–101 of the Commercial Law Article, which defines the term "unfair or deceptive trade practice" for purposes of Title 13 (the "Maryland Consumer Protection Act").

Occurred: Ch. 602, Acts of 1995.